504158011 12/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4204685

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE PROCTOR & GAMBLE COMPANY	10/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOLCE & GABBANA S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA CARLO GOLDONI 10
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29538001
Application Number:	29578478
Patent Number:	D542144
Patent Number:	D542670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026386666 Email: patent@jhip.com

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

400 7TH ST. NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P75467US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. HOLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN C. HOLMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040804 FRAME: 0066 504158011

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040804 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **The Procter & Gamble Company** (hereinafter Assignor), owns the patent properties set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, **Dolce & Gabbana S.r.l.** (hereinafter Assignee), an Italian Limited Liability Company, located and doing business at Via Carlo Goldoni 10 – 20129 Milano, Italy is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in said patent properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States, to said patent properties as described in Exhibit A to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, or for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns to the full end of the term of said patent properties as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument it is the lawful owner of the right, title and interest in and to said patent properties, its interest is unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein; and for the same consideration Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, when ever counsel for said Assignee, or counsel for its legal successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said patent properties is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, make all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said patent properties, without charge to said Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives. heirs and assigns.

Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for

PATENT REEL: 040804 FRAME: 0068 infringement of the patent properties assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

Assignor hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed this	day of _0 <u>CT 17 2016</u> 2016
	Assignor Name: The Procter & Gamble Company
	Signature
	Tara M. Rosnell Assistant Secretary
	Title

Witnesses:

(1) bothown

(2) Cen a. Wray

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

NOVENUEL 23, 2016

PAESIDENT

SIEFANO GRADAN

Data

Title of

Typed Name

JCH-06/15-250

EXHIBIT A

Patent Properties To Be Assigned

U.S. Patent No.		
ali nasa na na na na hasa na na na na na na mara na Mana aman'i da da da da da da da mada mada mada ma		
I D542144	29/254 562	
D542670	29/254.894	
	29/538 001	
	29/578,478	

PATENT REEL: 040804 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 12/29/2016